v.ecourtsındia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15338/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2014 in WP No. 10538/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKITA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

For Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 22.01.2015.

As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within three weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar