SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15338/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2014 in WP No.10538/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKITA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Lao, Adv.

For Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preshit U. Surshe, Adv.

For Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that a copy of the rejoinder has already been given to the learned counsel for the respondents.

A copy of the rejoinder affidavit shall be filed with the Registry within one week.

List the matter on 6th April, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar